
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the execution of a First Amendment to extend the Professional Services
Agreement for $40,000.00 with Good Samaritan Shelter for Homeless Management Information System
Support Services, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and execute a First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Good
Samaritan Shelter for Homeless Management Information System Support Services, extending the termination
date of the Agreement to September 30, 2022 at no additional cost; and

b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental
review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378
(b)(4), finding that the project is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal
activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially
significant physical impact on the environment; and that the actions are exempt from CEQA pursuant to
Guidelines Section 15269(c) as they consist of specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency.

File #: 22-00153, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 12/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

